
G.C.S.E. SUMMER EXAMINATION 
TIMETABLE 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

Morning exams start at 9.30 a.m. and Afternoon exams start at 1.00 p.m.  Exams 

marked with * have different start times  
Check your Individual Timetable for location, times and seat number.  

Be outside the exam rooms 10 minutes before the start times of the exam. 

Registration will take place in the Examination Rooms. 

 
 

 

Please inform the school before 8.30 a.m. if you are unwell on the day 
of an exam.   
 

 

 

   
 DATE Morning 

9.30 a.m. Start 
Except for exams with * 

 

Afternoon 
1.00 p.m. Start 

Except for exams with * 

Thursday 24th April * Start 8.30 am  
 Fine Art/3D Design Controlled 

Test  
 

 
Fine Art/3D Design Controlled 

Test 
 

Friday 25th April *Start 8.30 am  
Fine Art/3D Design Controlled 

Test 

 
Fine Art/3D Design Controlled 

Test 

    
TBC  PE Moderation Day 

 
PE Moderation Day 

    
Tuesday 29th April *German Speaking Test 

Individual times 
 
 

German Speaking Tests 
Individual times 

 
 
 

 
Wednesday 30th April *German Speaking Test  

Individual times  
German Speaking Test  

Individual times 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Week 1    

Thursday  8th May                German Listening 
AQA 8668/LP1 

 
Foundation 35 mins 

Higher    45 mins 
 

German Reading 
AQA 8668/RP3 

 
Foundation 45 mins  

Higher 1 hr 
 

Supervision from 2.20 – 2.30  
 

                    
 

Week 2    
Monday 12th May English Literature  

AQA 8702/1 
Paper 1 
1 ¾ hrs 

 
 

 

Tuesday 13th May                       *    Biology 
AQA 8461/1F/H 
         1¾ hrs 
 

         *Combined Science Trilogy 
Biology 

AQA 8464/B1F/H 
          1¼ hrs 

          
 

Start time 1.15 pm  
 

Wednesday 14th May Geography 
Edexcel 1GAO/01 

The Physical Environment 
1 ½ hrs 

 
 
 

 

Thursday  15th May 
 

Mathematics 
Edexcel 1MA1/1F/H 

Non- Calculator 
Paper 1 
1 ½ hrs 

 
 
 

                   * German 
    Writing  
AQA 8668/W 
 

Start time 1.30 pm  
 
Foundation 1 hr   

 
Higher 1 hr 15 mins 

 
 
 



Friday  16th May                            History 
Edexcel 1H10 11 

Medicine in Britain 
                            1hr 20 mins  
 
 

 

 

Week 3    
Monday  19th May  Chemistry 

AQA 8462/1F/H  
1 ¾ hrs 

 
 

      Combined Science Trilogy 
Chemistry 

AQA 8464/C1F/H 
          1¼ hrs 
 

 

*Physical Education 
AQA 8582/1 

1 ¼ hrs 
 

Start time 1.15 pm 
 
 

Tuesday  20th May                 English Literature 
AQA 8702/2 

Paper 2 
2 ¼ hrs 

 
 

 

Wednesday 21st May   
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday 22nd May Physics 
AQA 84631F/H 

1 ¾ hrs 
 
 

        Combined Science Trilogy 
Physics  

AQA 8464/P1F/H 
          1¼ hrs 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Friday  23rd May English Language  
AQA 8700/1 

Paper 1 
1 ¾ hrs  

 
 

 

Holiday Week    
 
 
 

Week 4    
Monday  2nd June Statistics  

Edexcel1STO/1F/H 
Paper 1 
1 ½ hrs  

 
  

 



Tuesday 3rd June   
 

 
Wednesday 4th June Mathematics  

Edexcel 1MA1/2F/H 
Calculator 

Paper 2 
1 ½ hrs 

 
 

*Health & Social Care 
Re-sit 

Cambridge Nationals RO32 
1 ¼ hrs  

 
Start Time 1.15 pm  

 
 

Thursday 5th June  History 
Edexcel 1H10 2A-2W 

Elizabethan England B4  
 & The American West P3   

1hr 50 mins  
 
 

 
  
 

Friday 6th June English Language 
AQA 8700/2 

Paper 2 
1 ¾ hrs  

 
 

Geography 
Edexcel 1GAO/02 

The Human Environment 
1 ½ hrs 

 
 

Week 5     
Monday 9th June                            Biology 

AQA 8461/2F/H 
1 ¾ hrs 

 
 

      Combined Science Trilogy 
Biology 

AQA 8464/B2F/H 
          1¼ hrs 
 

 

*Physical Education  
AQA 8582/2 

1 ¼ hrs  
 

Start Time 1.15 pm 
 
 

Tuesday 10th June  History 
Edexcel 1H10 31 

Weimar and Nazi Germany 
1 ½ hrs  

 
  
 
 
 

Wednesday 11th June Mathematics 
Edexcel 1MA1/3F/H 

Calculator 
Paper 3 
1 ½ hrs 

 
 

Contingency Afternoon   
 

Candidates must remain 
available for examinations 

Thursday 12th June Geography 
Edexcel 1GAO/03 

Geographical Investigation  
1 ½ hrs 

 
 

Level 2 Certificate in Further 
Mathematics  
AQA 8365/1 

Non-Calculator  
1 ¾ hrs  

 
 



Friday 13th June Chemistry 
AQA 86462/2F/H 

1 ¾ hrs 
 
 
 

          Combined Science Trilogy 
Chemistry 

AQA 8464/C2F/H 
          1¼ hrs 

 
 

Statistics  
Edexcel 1STO/2F/H 

Paper 2  
1 ½ hrs  

 
  

Week 6     
Monday 16th June  Physics  

AQA 8463/2F/H 
1 ¾ hrs 

 
 

         Combined Science Trilogy 
Physics 

AQA 8464/P2F/H 
           1¼ hrs 
 

   
 

 

Tuesday  17th June    Food Preparation and Nutrition   
AQA  8585 

1 ¾ hrs 
 

 
Wednesday 18th June   Level 2 Certificate in Further 

Mathematics  
AQA 8365/1 

Calculator  
1 ¾ hrs  

 
 
 

    
Wednesday   25th June Contingency Day   

 
Candidates must remain 

available for examinations  
 

Contingency Day  
 

Candidates must remain 
available for examinations  

  
Thursday 26th June  Year 11 Prom pm 

    

Thursday 21st     
August 

Results Day 
10.00-11.30  

 

 

Thursday  4th 
September  

 

Last day to request scripts 
for Review of marking   

 

Thursday 25th 
September  

Deadline for requesting a 
review of results (ROR)  

 

TBC November  Presentation Evening   
    



 
 


